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Disclaimer

“This document has been provided to you for information purposes only. This document does not constitute an offer of, or an invitation to investor dealing, the securities of 
Saudi Automotive Services Co. (SASCO)”.

Certain statements contained in this document constitute forward-looking statements relating to SASCO (the "Company"), its business, markets and/or industry. These state-
ments are generally identified by words such as "believe," "expect," "anticipate," "intends," "estimate," "forecast," "project," "will," "may," "should" and similar expressions. 
Forward-looking statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors, many of which are outside of the Company's control and are difficult to predict, 
that may cause actual results to differ materially from any future results expressed or implied from the forward-looking statements.

The forward-looking statements contained herein are based on the Company's current plans, estimates, assumptions and projections. Various factors could cause actual future 
results, performance or events to differ materially from those described in these statements. The Company does not make any representation as to the future accuracy of the 
assumptions underlying any of the statements contained here in. The information contained herein is expressed as of the date hereof and may be subject to change. Neither 
the Company nor any of its controlling shareholders, directors or executive officers or anyone else has any duty or obligation to supplement, amend, update or revise any of the 
forward-looking statements contained in this document.
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SASCO | Q4 2022 Key Highlights

Net income 
SAR 87,706,421 

Net debt
SAR 1,005,976,840 

Total assets 2022
SAR 6,111,851,776

Cash flow 2022
SAR 636,973,481

Revenue 2022
SAR 7,852,211,128 

# Retail
outlets

81

# Stations
515

Market share
4.90%
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SASCO Macro Overview|

The economy saw growth of 8.7% in 2022, up from 3.2% in 2021. 
2023 economic growth will slow down amid a weaker global environ-
mental as a result of expected lower oil prices and stagnating oil 
output. However, GDP growth in 2023 will be around the avarage for 
the previous decade, at around 3.1%.

Fiscal Balance as a percentage of GDP is expected to see a surplus of 
5.5% in 2022 and 4.7% in 2023 due to higher oil revenues. 

Public debt as a percentage of GDP to stabilize at ~24.0% from 2022 
and beyond.

Consumer spending was up by 9.36% YoY in Q4-22 and 9.48% YoY in 
FY2022, where POS transactions rose y 18.2 YoY, e-commerce was up 
by 65.1 YoY and cash withdrawals declined by 4.7% YoY in FY 2022.

Investment accounted for 26.3% of its Nominal GDP in Dec 2022, 
compared with a ratio of 27.1% in the previous quarter.

3

4

5

1

2

Favorable outlook supported by higher oil prices and increasing economic activity.

Saudi Arabia Outlook (IMF)
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SASCO Macro Overview|

Saudi Arabia Outlook (IMF)

Source: IMF

3,126 3.9 3,869

88.2 47,423 103.90

3.24 8.50 3.10

25.54 22.25 22.74

30.02 24.90 24.60

-76 1.02 16

-2.45 2.58 0.41

35.46 36.2 36.89

10.9 9.48 3.20

Economic Indicators 2021 2022 2023f

Current GDP (SAR BN)

GDP per Capita, Current Prices (SAR 000’s)

Real GDP (%)

3.06 1.96Inflation (%)

Investments (as % of GDP)

Public Debt (as % of GDP)

Fiscal Balance (SAR BN)

Fiscal Balance (as % of GDP)

Population (M)

Consumer Spending (%)

2.50



Brent oil benchmarks declined by 10 percent on a monthly 
basis in December. As a result, Brent averaged $103.7 per 
barrel (pb) in full year 2022.

Inflation was contained at 3.3% in Dec-22 with a quarter aver-
age of 3.1%. The annual average for 2022 was 2.5% one of 
the lowest rates among the G20 nations.

Inflation

Brent Oil Price

Inflation 
KSA

Brent Oil Price
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SASCO Macro Overview|

1.2% 2.9% 3.1%

$73.60 $89.76 $88.91

Q4 2021 Q3 2022 Q4 2022

Q4 2021 Q3 2022 Q4 2022
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SASCO | Macro Overview

Saudi Arabia’s daily oil average production in Q4-22 
decreased by 2.6% QoQ this is due to weaker domestic 
demand. However, production in 2022 rebounded by 16.1% 
YoY to 10.6 M bpd boosted by higher exports. On the other 
hand, crude oil average monthly exports rose 15.1% YoY to 
7.119 M bpd in 2022.

Oil Demand

Oil Production

Oil Demand
(mbpd Worldwide)

Oil Production
(mbpd KSA)

Є World oil demand rose in 2022 an estimated average of 99.6 
mb/d YoY which is still below pre-Covid (2019 = 100.3 mb/d) 
and is set to rise by 1.9 mb/d, to a record 101.8 mb/d with 
nearly half the gain from China following the lifting of its Covid 
restrictions.

96.82 99.33 101.18

10.10 10.88 10.95

Q4 2021 Q3 2022 Q4 2022

Q4 2021 Q3 2022 Q4 2022



11,282 11,405 10,478

Q4 2021 Q3 2022 Q4 2022
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SASCO Macro Overview|

TASI ended the year at 10,478 with a retreat of 7.1% YoY 
recording the lowest performance YoY since Dec-15 
(-17.1%). TASI performance in 2022 was below average 
across 87 stock exchange markets. In GCC, TASI was fifth 
just above Qatar. 

Consumer spending was up by 9.36% YoY in Q4-22 and 
9.48% YoY in FY2022, where POS transactions rose by 
18.2 YoY, e-commerce was up by 65.1% YoY and cash 
withdrawals declined by 4.7% YoY in FY2022. 

Tadawul Index

Consumer Spending

Tadawul Index

Consumer Spending  (SAR BN)

$
Є

1,130 314 318
Q4 2021 Q3 2022 Q4 2022
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SASCO | Value Proposition

SASCO Market Performance 

1-Jul 1-Aug

Q4 2022

1-Sept

Opening Price (SAR)
Key Metrics

Closing Price (SAR)
Market Cap (SAR bn)

Shares Outstanding (M) 
Market Cap / % Tadawul Retailing

Price/ Earnings
Price/ Book

 31.7

2022

 32.5
   1,95

60
5.8%

21.7
2.33

Dividend Yield 3.8%
QFI 8.9%

Sources: Tadawul; Company data

SectorTASISASCO

(Daily; Rebased to 100)

Market Cap / % Tadawul 0,02%

90D Volatility 27,9%
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Number of Stations

29

59
47

41

79

24

Western
Region

Southern
Region

Central 
Region

Northern
Region

Eastern
Region

Al Qassim
Region
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SASCO | Value Proposition

Diversified business model – A unique mix of subsidiary companies to 
compliment the overall service offering, including fuel stations, retail 
outlets, hospitality services, logistics and supply chain, investments, 
contracting and real estate.

Franchises – SASCO Stations and Retail outlets are franchised to third 
parties to operate under the SASCO brand.

515 stations 
and growing

Strong ratios – The company operates with strong financials to 
highlight the strength in depth of the business.

High cash flow – Following the acquisition of Naft, the Company has 
become extremely liquid with very high daily cash flow.

5

6

3

4

Dividends – The Company is committed to consistently paying in line 
with Company performance and policies.

1

Market share – Following the acquisition of Naft, the company holds a 
5% market share across the Kingdom.

2

Value Proposition

Total of 236 acquired Naft stations

54

31

19

61

71
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Subsidiary’s Reportable Segments’ Detailed Outlook 
(in Millions SAR)
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SASCO | Value Proposition | Operating Segments

Vehicle maintenance and transportation of material & goods.5

Organizing motor sports activities.6

Issuance of custom documents and international driving license.3

Management and operation of stores & coffee shops.4

Saudi Automotive Services Company (SASCO) is a Saudi public joint stock 
company founded in 10/12/1982. As part of SASCO’s business activities is a 
diversified network of 6 operating segments* as follows:

Construction and operation of gas stations.1

Rental of real estate accommodation services.2

Value Proposition

*The information provided is for the purposes of evaluating
 performace in 2022 and 2021 in the identified operating segments. 

Auto&Equipment Invest. Co. Ltd.

SASCO Palm Co.

10.546 9.300
Ostool Al Naqel Co. Ltd.

SASCO Al-Waha Co.

4.185 2.580
SATA

SASCO Franchise Co.

Al-Nakhla Al Oula Contracting Co.

Amlak Nakhla Real Estate Co..

2022 2021
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SASCO Value Proposition | Operating Segments|

Ostool Al Naqel Co. Ltd. 

Provides transportation services 
(fuel, water, and wastewater) to 
SASCO Operations’ sector sites, as 
well as transportation services 
(fuel and cargo) several major 
retail and distribution companies. 

3 SATA

Operates through several 
sales outlets across the 
Kingdom and provides servic-
es in compliance with inter-
nationally recognized stand-
ards and specifications.

4

Operations Sector 
Operation of gas stations in ser-
vice of automobiles within cities 
and on main inter-city roads, in 
the Kingdom providing fuel, oils, 
and maintenance of automobiles 
and heavy equipment, establish-
ment of motels, stores and res-
taurants for travelers.

1 SASCO Palm Co. 
Imports and sells groceries, 
food supplies, drinks, 
refreshments, toys, travel 
supplies, utensils and tools, 
electronics, mobile phones & 
accessories, cosmetics, and 
car accessories.

2
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SASCO Value Proposition | Operating Segments|

SASCO Al-Waha Co.

Provides accommodation 
services and motels on the 
highways and in other loca-
tions as Al-Waha Motels, 
Super 8 Hotels and Airport 
Hotel (4 stars).

Amlak Nakhla Real 
Estate Company 

Carries out a wide range of 
real estate activities, includ-
ing buying, selling,  along with 
engaging in exchange for 
commission, and providing 
property registration services.

6

8

Al Nakhla Al Oula 
Contracting Co.

Provides contracting services 
(construction, building, operation 
and maintenance services for 
residential & commercial proper-
ties), provision of road works, 
maintenance and installation of 
fuel pumps for stations.  

SASCO Franchise Co. 

Acts as a franchisee to third 
parties for the operation of 
“SASCO fuel stations” and 
“SASCO Palm Convenience 
Stores” under the SASCO name 
and brand.

5

7
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Stations Distribution

Sites under Process 
or Establishment
Owned & Leased Sites Non-Operational Sites

Non-Operational Sites 
for Development

SASCO | Value Proposition 

20212019 20202018  2022

20
12

13
82

76

16
1563

10

40

515166 201 232 260

18

Working Sites Distribution

Western Region

Qassim Region

Central RegionSouthern Area

Eastern Region

Northern Area

14% 30%

8%

 9% 20%

19%
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A

SASCO | Value Proposition

Purchased Sites Throughout the Year
Owned Sites Under Process or Establishment Owned Operational Sites

20212019 20202018 2022

6035

17

36

16

36

16

2

37

17

Owned Sites
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SASCO Corporate Social Responsibility|

SASCO is committed to social responsibility and environmentally sustainable growth. The Company recog-
nizes the importance of positively impacting the environment. SASCO integrates corporate responsibility 
concerns by applying company-wide corporate rules and CSR instruments across all its activities.

*Children with Disability Association

Cooperating with
Ministry of Health

World Blood Donor Day 
2022

Collaborating with DCA*
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SASCO  Company Strategy|

SASCO Strategy

Achieving the Objectives
 

The Company's Board continues with the five year 
strategic development plans, adopted in 2019, for all 
sectors of the Company and its subsidiaries, including 
the financial, administrative, and operational position, 
taking into account its priorities of achieving the objec-
tives set in the plan, whether they were qualitative, 
quantitative, or organizational objectives. 

Strategic Development
 

The strategic development plans include a list of 
those objectives with control mechanism and periodic 
performance measurements. 
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SASCO  Company Strategy|

Developing existing locations and service 
delivery quality by expanding alliances 
with international/leading companies.

Embracing digitalization & continuing 
service automation. 

Increasing the market share by adding 
services to maintain competitiveness.

Supervising projects carried out by station 
owners dealing with SASCO.

Enhancing Company financial efficiency 
and its subsidiaries. 

Reducing costs and increasing operational 
efficiency. 

Conducting market study for all Company 
sectors and its subsidiaries.

Continuing to distribute dividends 
to shareholders. 

Establishing a workshop for maintenance, 
activating the TIR system, and expanding 
customs clearance activities. 

Focusing on customer satisfaction. 

Focusing on social responsibility.

Financial Operational Administrative

Attracting distinguished administrative 
expertise and increasing the percentage 
of Saudization. 
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SASCO Financial Results| Financial Results Q4 2022 Income Statement|
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Revenue (SAR 000s) Operating Profit (%)

Net Profit (SAR 000s)

 7,852,211,128 

 4,061,642,625 

2022 2021
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EBITDA (SAR 000s)

 94,731,619 
 104,303,067 

2022 2021

97,781,543 

50,842,979.0 

2022 2021

 306,458,536 

 178,463,820 

FY22 FY21

93.3%
YoY %

92.3%
YoY %

-9.2%
YoY %
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SASCO Financial Results Q4 2022 Balance Sheet|

Assets

FY 2022 FY 2021

Current Assets (SAR 000s)
Non-Current Assets (SAR 000s)

Current Liabilities (SAR 000s)
Non-Current Liabilities (SAR 000s)

Liabilities

FY 2022 FY 2021
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950,128,887

5,161,722,889

2,833,299,061
424,159,409 1,398,756,116

3,716,453,123

712,724,557

1,732,797,363

124.0% 82.2% 96.3% 114.5%YoY % YoY % YoY % YoY %

Cash Flow

FY 2022 FY 2021

636,973,481 154,748,750

311.6%
YoY %

(SAR 000s)
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SASCO Financial Results Q4 2022 Change to Segment Revenue|

Q4 2022 Q4 2021 YoY %

Retail and operation sector  7,867,512  4,077,824 

Ostool  45,227  38,179 

SATA  11,097  8,509 

Elemenation  (71,625)  (62,870)

92.9%

18.5%

30.4%

13.9%

Retail and operation sector Ostool SATA Elemenation

Segment Revenue 4Q 22 (SAR 000s) Segment Revenue 4Q 21 (SAR 000s)

 45,227 

 11,097 

 (71,625)
 (62,870)

 7,867,512 

 38,179 

 8,509 

 4,077,824 
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SASCO Financial Results Q4 2022 Segment Total Profit|

2022 2021 YoY %

Retail and operation sector   257,453   147,418 

Ostool   10,546   9,300 

SATA   4,185   2,580 

Investment - -

74.6%

13.4%

62.2%

Retail and operation sector Ostool SATA Investment

Segment Total Profit 2022 (SAR 000s) Segment Total Profit 2021 (SAR 000s)

  10,546 

  4,185 

  257,453 

  9,300 

  2,580 

  147,418 



SASCO Financial Results|
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Financial Results Q4 2022 Ratios|

ROA

ROCE

ROE

EPS

1.47%

FY 2022 FY 2021

1.56% 10.73%

FY 2022 FY 2021

6.26%

FY 2022 FY 2021

1.5%

85% 4.52%

FY 2022 FY 2021

4.39%



Current Ratio (%)

2022 2021

Leverage Ratio

2022 2021

SASCO Financial Results|
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Financial Results Q4 2022 Ratios|

0.68

0.60
1.96 0.76

(%)



SASCO Financial Results|
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Financial Results Q4 2022 Ratios|

Debt Position 

Short Debt & Current Portion of Long Loans (SAR 000s) Long Debt (SAR 000s)

2021 2022

537,429,979

1,561,140,565

2021 2022

81,808,250

81,809,756
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Capital Expenditure (SAR 000s)

2021 2022

194,813,789

186,962,241



Cash Conversion Cycle

|
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SASCO Financial Results Q4 2022 Ratios|

2021

2022

2021

Receivable Days

Inventory Days

2022

5

4

2021
36

Payables Days

2022
41

Assets Turnover Ratio

Accounts Receivables Turnover Ratio

Accounts Payable Turnover Ratio

Inventory Turnover Ratio

Turnover Ratios

1.25

3.4
1.28

4.4

2021 2022
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83

69

9

85

9
10
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SASCO Acceleration||

Short Term 
to Medium 
Term Goals

Locations

120M

600

7B

Locations

SAR Revenue

SAR Profit
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Thank You!
IR Contacts

IR Department
Tel +966 11 206 8855 Ext 1114 
Fax +96611 206 8833
E-mail: ir@sasco.com.sa


